WIBF/WDBF FM

Quarterly Issues 1slssues 3rd Qtr 2018

DATE

7/2/2018

7/19/2018

8/6/2018

8/20/2018

8/22/2018

9/5/2018

9/9/2018

9/11/2018

9/25/2018

9/29/18

PERSON INTERVIEWED

Jennie Landis

Jennie Landis

Bob Barlett

Grange Fair personnel

Grange Fair personnel

Phil Lucas

Phil Lucas

Phil Lucas

Jennie Landis

Live Broadcast

ORGANIZATION

JV River Valley Visitors Bureau

JV River Valley Visitors Bureau

Area Fire Companies

Centre County Grange Fair

Centre County Grange Fair

Emergency Management

Emergency Management

Emergency Management

JV River Valley Visitors Bureau

Goose Day Mascot Olympics

EVENT

Area Fireworks

Goose Day

National Nite Out

WHAT WAS DISCUSSED

Dates/Locations/Times , etc

Activities Planned For September

Events at Rec park

Jeff Stevens Emceed Conct Live Broadcast From Event

Jeff Stevens Emceed Conct Live Broadcast from Event

Area Flooding

Area Flooding

Area Flooding

Goose Day Sept 29

Mascot Competition

Road Closings/Flood Potential

Road Closings/Flood Potential

River Crests/Area Evacuations

Area Events/Weekend Happenings

Event at Rec Park for Goose Day

DURATION

4 minutes

5 Minutes

7 Minutes

3 Hours

3 hours

10 Minutes

8 minutes

10 Minutes

7 Minutes

1 HOUR

8:20 AM

8:40 AM

8:30 AM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

8:15 AM

8:30 AM

8:10 AM

8:20 AM

9:30-10:30AM



