WIBF/WDBF	FM					
Quarterly Issues	<b>1s</b> Issues 3rd Qtr 2018					
DATE	PERSON INTERVIEWED	ORGANIZATION	EVENT	WHAT WAS DISCUSSED	DURATION	
7/2/2018	Jennie Landis	JV River Valley Visitors Bureau	Area Fireworks	Dates/Locations/Times , etc	4 minutes	8:20 AM
7/19/2018	Jennie Landis	JV River Valley Visitors Bureau	Goose Day	Activities Planned For September	5 Minutes	8:40 AM
8/6/2018	Bob Barlett	Area Fire Companies	National Nite Out	Events at Rec park	7 Minutes	8:30 AM
8/20/2018	Grange Fair personnel	Centre County Grange Fair	Jeff Stevens Emceed Conc	Live Broadcast From Event	3 Hours	2:00 PM
8/22/2018	Grange Fair personnel	Centre County Grange Fair	Jeff Stevens Emceed Conc	Live Broadcast from Event	3 hours	2:00 PM
9/5/2018	Phil Lucas	Emergency Management	Area Flooding	Road Closings/Flood Potential	10 Minutes	8:15 AM
9/9/2018	Phil Lucas	Emergency Management	Area Flooding	Road Closings/Flood Potential	8 minutes	8:30 AM
9/11/2018	Phil Lucas	Emergency Management	Area Flooding	River Crests/Area Evacuations	10 Minutes	8:10 AM
9/25/2018	Jennie Landis	JV River Valley Visitors Bureau	Goose Day Sept 29	Area Events/Weekend Happenings	7 Minutes	8:20 AM
9/29/18	Live Broadcast	Goose Day Mascot Olympics	Mascot Competition	Event at Rec Park for Goose Day	1 HOUR	9:30-10:30AM